

Book No.... Manipur State Form No. V.9



Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A GOGALFABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PRODUCTION CODE AT POLICE STATION CRIME REPORT UNDER

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 709(8)2023 IPS u/s 143/148/397/427/436/34 IPC & 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST Act

Corresponding FIR No. 00(06) 2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/397/427/436/34 IPC & 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST Act

Date & hour of occurrence:

On 4/5/2023 in between 2 to 3.00cm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station		
26/08/2023 at 9:20 am	Thangmeiband Yumnam Leikai, near Assembly Road.  / About 3 km North West	26/08/2023		

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

informant and atte	ested by the signature	e of the officer recording it.	Di Labora	Result of the
Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	case
N. Tuankhanhang S/o N. Khamkhopao A/P Gouchinkhup Veng, CCpur	A groups of Meitei/Meetels	Being a member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with dangerous weapons, robbery, mischief causing damaged, mischief by fire with intent to destroy house with common intention thereby causing damager to any property belong to the member of SC/ST	SI M. Advandkov Singh will pse investigate the case.	
OE- attached	_			
OC/IPS 26/08/2023 Officer-in-charge PHAL POLICE STATION phal West Dist., Manipur		Punishable // u/s 143/148/397/427/436/34 IPC 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST Act	2 &	
			-	

Signed: (Shri N. Ingocha Singh, MPS)

Designation: OC/IPS

Office/ON/2083rgo IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

to the set of the contest of the set Properties destroyed Routed: The Officer-in-Charge, Women Police Station (WPS), Churachandpur Manipur-795128.

Subject - Report on vandalism, looting and burning of properties on (movable/immovable)

Sir.

I am to bring to your kind notice that I am a Scheduled Tribe (Kuki/Zo) and a resident of Yumnam Leikai, Thang mei band, near Assembly Hall,

That, on the Am of May, 2023 at 2-3, a.m./p.m. my above said residence (Owned/Rented) was attacked, destroyed, looted and burned by a Group of Meeitei/Meitei radicals.

These criminals broke/open my gate(s), destroyed and looted every valuable property from my "Owned / Rental" House, and premises worth Rupees 1, 44, 460 (Approx.) and they burnt down all the remaining things.

That, while carrying out their above said criminal activities, the said Meitei radical groups were shouting anti- tribal slogans like- "HAO HATLO", "KUKI HATLO", "KANGLEIPAK YAI PHARE", etc. Hence, the same can be taken as an insult on me and my family for being a tribal.

I, therefore, request you to kindly take strong actions against the perpetrators by registering an FIR/ Zero FIR under relevant sections of the statutes of our country.

This supposed is the tomated as any of of the case

FIR No. 769 (6) 2023 1Ps u/s 143/48/397/427/436/

Dated. Churachandpur, 342Pc 9 3(2) (1111) of sc/st Act. The 3rd of June, 2023 IMPHAL POLICE STATION HANGPU Imphal West Dist., Manipur

FIR No. 00 (06) 2023 WPS-CUP Uls 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC 2 Sec. 3/2) (iii) of the SC/ST (Pre-Vention of Abrocitis) Act.

Women Police Station orner Fortour, Manipur Personal Details in Full Name N.TUANKHAN HANG Father/Husband' Name: N. KHAMKHOPAL

Present Address: Gouchinkhup, Verg. Lamka Contact Details: 700 5760647/3191948604 8413930924